Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

E‘ri October 16, 2023 ADC# & October 17, 2023 ADC# & October 18,2023 ADC # i“;_lf; October 19, 2023
R RODRIGUEZ, RANDY 242982 PA  MAGEARY, ERIC 033417 pa SOLANO, FREDDIE 113422 r  WESTBROOK, JAMAICA
R SHADDUCK, DEAN 062701 PA  FLETCHER, DAVID 050457 pa  SISCO, PHILLIP 037752 R  BASTIDAS, RUBEN
R SKARO, DILLON 349664 PA  GRILZ, GORDON 042972 paArpDON TERRANOVA, ANTHONY 139368 Rr  TRACEY, PATRICK
PCR DOMINGUEZ, JAVIER 273836 PB ANDERSON, JAMES 046820 cs1 EPPS, HANEEF 334133 Rr  CASEY, PAUL
PC/R KISTO, BRYAN 128590 Cs1 LUZANIA, JILLIAN 249558 ¢s1 LOPEZ, PABLO 297646 R  MARSHALL, TIMOTHY
PC/R PEREZ, JOHN 349292 ¢€S1 HOPSON, DEJUAN 291602 cs1 GIBSON, AGWU 262998 R  WALKER, JOSHUA
PC/R  PAZ, DANIEL 099388 ¢€Ss1 HALLMAN, BRIAN 168615 cs1  CASTRO, CHASE 323272 pc/r REINO, ANGEL
PC/R  GARDUNO, LUCIANO 249949 pc/R STAHL, BRIAN
PC/R SMITH, JUAN 359632 pc/R LEWELLEN, SCOTT
PC/R LEPE, GONZALO 275098 R MUNOZ, MICHAEL
R MEYERS, DONALD 329975 R AUSTIN, THOMAS
R PETERS, STEVEN 198727 rc/R JONES, CODY
PCR GATES, LARRY 269949 R PROCK, KEITH
R CALDERON, DAMIAN 323392 R DEMPSEY, MATTHEW
R ALVAREZ, BRYAN 301775 R PINNEY, JOSHUA
R LEE, NATHANIEL 149468 R BARTLETT, JOHN
R ROMERO, MARK 250044 R HART, CHRISTOPHER

R GONZALES, MICHAEL
R SHYE, JAMES

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive

Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange thg.actgjnmodatlon.
’ J./’ l/?
a4
Dated September 26, 2023 Signed: i [ f/
3 o — .
CHAIRMAN e e

’

s

C#

165561
349215
182754
127733
351072
304086
361672
252950
203003
221135
113868
301933
198425
351344
304375
309910
266902
164673
272758

Legend:
PC/R
PAR
HAR

R

PA
PB

HA
AD

Cs1
Cs2
IDD

603L

=

Enxom

Probable Cause + CSR Revocat

Parole Revocation

Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase I
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order
by Court
Modification
Pardon
Special Hearing|
Executive Session
Training
Rescission




