

HRG TYPE	October 16, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 17, 2023	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	October 18, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	October 19, 2023	ADC#	
R	RODRIGUEZ, RANDY	242982	PA	MAGEARY, ERIC	033417	PA	SOLANO, FREDDIE	113422	R	WESTBROOK, JAMAICA	165561	
R	SHADDUCK, DEAN	062701	PA	FLETCHER, DAVID	050457	PA	SISCO, PHILLIP	037752	R	BASTIDAS, RUBEN	349215	
R	SKARO, DILLON	349664	PA	GRILZ, GORDON	042972	PARDO	TERRANOVA, ANTHONY	Y 139368	R	TRACEY, PATRICK	182754	
PC/R	DOMINGUEZ, JAVIER	273836	PB	ANDERSON, JAMES	046820	CS1	EPPS, HANEEF	334133	R	CASEY, PAUL	127733	
PC/R	KISTO, BRYAN	128590	CS1	LUZANIA, JILLIAN	249558	CS1	LOPEZ, PABLO	297646	R	MARSHALL, TIMOTHY	351072	
PC/R	PEREZ, JOHN	349292	CS1	HOPSON, DEJUAN	291602	CS1	GIBSON, AGWU	262998	R	WALKER, JOSHUA	304086	
PC/R	PAZ, DANIEL	099388	CS1	HALLMAN, BRIAN	168615	CS1	CASTRO, CHASE	323272	PC/R	REINO, ANGEL	361672	
PC/R	GARDUNO, LUCIANO	249949							PC/R	STAHL, BRIAN	252950	
PC/R	SMITH, JUAN	359632							PC/R	LEWELLEN, SCOTT	203003	
PC/R	LEPE, GONZALO	275098							R	MUNOZ, MICHAEL	221135	
R	MEYERS, DONALD	329975							R	AUSTIN, THOMAS	113868	
R	PETERS, STEVEN	198727							PC/R	JONES, CODY	301933	
PC/R	GATES, LARRY	269949							R	PROCK, KEITH	198425	
R	CALDERON, DAMIAN	323392							R	DEMPSEY, MATTHEW	351344	
R	ALVAREZ, BRYAN	301775							R	PINNEY, JOSHUA	304375	
R	LEE, NATHANIEL	149468							R	BARTLETT, JOHN	309910	
R	ROMERO, MARK	250044							R	HART, CHRISTOPHER	266902	
									R	GONZALES, MICHAEL	164673	
									R	SHYE, JAMES	272758	
											Legend:	
											PC/R	Probable Cause + CSR Revo
											PAR	Parole Revocation
											HAR	Home Arrest Revocation

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated September 26, 2023

CHAIRMAN

Signed:

2/2/30	)					
Legend:						
PC/R	Probable Cause + CSR Revocat					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR R PA	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD						
CS1						
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
$\mathbf{M}$	Modification					
P	Pardon	*				
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
$\mathbf{T}$	Training	I				
RES	Rescission					